FORM PTO-1595(modified

Name of Person Signing

12-21-1999



ER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

420 Rec'd PCT/PTO

To the Honorable Commissioner of +	01230377	original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas Richard Burrow Emmanuel Stephane Coulon Robert John Morley Calvin Roger Woodings	1	ernal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ¼ no	St	reet Address: P. O. Box 5, Station Road	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Massignment	ne — Ac	ty: Spondon, Derby Country: United Kingdom DE21 7BP dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes I no	
 Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 		ecution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
PCT/GB98/01095			
Add	itional numbers atta	ched: 🛘 yes 🙎 no	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document sho	uld be mailed:	Total number of applications and Patents involved:1	
Name: George A. Smith Howson and Howson		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _ 40.00_	
Internal Address: Street Address: Spring House Corporate Center,		⅓ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Box 457	8.	Deposit account number:	
City: Spring House State PA	Zip: <u>19477</u>	08-3040	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
]	Do not use this space	e	
இதி த்துறைகள் விறிப்பி ல் இதிக்கில்	e foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co	py of the

Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

PATENT

Date

REEL: 010442 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we. Thomas Richard BURROW; Emmanuel Stephane COULON: Robert John MORLEY and Calvin Roger WOODINGS subjects of the Queen of Great Britain, residing at 207 Albany Road, Coventry CV5 6NE, United Kingdom; Cockrobin Cottages, 58 Rugby Road, Dunchurch, Rugby CV22 6PP, United Kingdom; 20 Orchid Way, Rugby CV23 OSD, United Kingdom; The Lodge, Eathorp, Warwickshire CV33 9DF, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled SEWING THREAD, ARTICLES SEWN THEREWITH, AND DYEING OF SUCH ARTICLES.

for which application for a patent was made in the United Finadom under No. 9707694.7 and for which we have made International Patent Application No.PCT/GB98/01095 and for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited, P.O.Box 5, Station Road, Spondon, Derby DE21 7BP. United Kingdom

are desirous of acquiring an interest therein,

THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations, the which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Thomas Richard BURROW; Emmanuel Stephane COULON; Robert John MORLEY and Calvin Roger WOODINGS

bν tnese presents do sell assign and transfer unto the Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited the whole right, title and interest for the the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application No. PCT/GB98/01095 and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Acordis Fibres (Holdings) Limited in accordance with this Assignment.

15 mg

30th day of September 1999 Witness our hands this

WITNESSES

RECORDED: 10/12/1999

REEL: 010442 FRAME: 0910